Logan County 301 Broadway Napoleon, ND 58561



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Charles Johs Blanche Schumacher John Wald AUDITOR: Jody Kristiansen TREASUER: Jody Kristiansen STATE'S ATTORNEY: Isaac Zimmerman CLERK OF COURT/RECORDER: Laura Henry SHERIFF: Andrew Bartholomaus TAX DIRECTOR: Trisha Laine VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER: James Hilzendeger

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the Board of Logan County Commissioners will hold a special meeting Tuesday, August 15, 2023 beginning at 9:00am in the commissioner's meeting room located in the Logan County Courthouse in Napoleon, ND for the following purposes:

- 1. Discuss crushing gravel at the Hoberg site
- 2. Bitz pit crushing permit
- 3. Finalize Weed Control Budget
- 4. Certified letter received from Napoleon City
- 5. Report of missing signs

Jody Kristiansen Logan County Auditor

No publication required